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Energy Audit Providers (EA) 
 
Waste Reduction Partners  
Kim Van Niekerk 
828-251-7477 
kvanniekerk@wrpnc.org 
https://wastereductionpartners.org/ 
Waste Reduction Partners provides assistance in all 100 counties in the State. 
 
 
North Carolina Electrical Membership Corporation (NCEMC) 
Jim Musilek 
919-875-3096 
energyaudits@ncemcs.com 
https://www.ncelectriccooperatives.com/ 
NCEMC audits are reserved for members of their 26 electric membership cooperatives (EMCs) located 
throughout the State. If your farm or small business is served by one of those EMCs NCEMC may be able to 
complete your audit. 
 
 
Roanoke Electric Membership Cooperative (REMC)  
Cathy Davison 
252-209-2260 
cdavison@roanokeelectric.com 
https://www.roanokeelectric.com/  
REMC audits are reserved for members of their seven northeast counties in the State (Bertie, Chowan, 
Gates, Halifax, Hertford, Northampton, and Perquimans). Your farm or small business must be served by 
REMC in one of those counties. 
 
 
Agri-Waste Technology Inc 
Adam Gaines, PE,TSP 
919-367-6323 
againes@agriwaste.com 
https://agriwaste.com/  
AWT provide energy audits and assessments in NC, NY, OH, KY, TN, SC, GA, FL, MS, & AL.  AWT has worked 
with poultry, swine, dairy, agricultural producers designing farms, evaluating energy efficiency, managing 
nutrient requirements to ensure compliance with state and federal regulations.  
 

 
Renewable Energy Development Assistance Providers (REDA) 

 
NC Clean Energy Technology Center (Renewable Energy)  
Art Samberg 
919-369-8320 
asamber@ncsu.edu 
https://nccleantech.ncsu.edu/ 
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Technical Assistance Grant Providers (TAG) 

 
NC Clean Energy Technology Center (Renewable Energy) 
Art Samberg 
919-369-8320 
asamber@ncsu.edu  
https://nccleantech.ncsu.edu/  
 
 
Mountain Valleys Resource Conservation & Development Council (West)  
Mariah Hughes 
828-206-6159 
mariah@mountainvalleysrcd.org 
https://www.mountainvalleysrcd.org/  

 
Other grant writers for REAP applications (in alphabetical order) 

 
Donald Thompson 
601-201-1510 
donnie@thompsonenergy.net 
 
 
Ebenezer Management, LLC 
Brad Oeltjenbruns 
515-460-0106  
opeople@lvcta.com 
 
 
Energy Improvement Matters, LLC 
Dr. Janet Everly 
317-228-0134 
janet@eimgrants.com 
 
 
Lightshed, LLC 
Alex Arnold 
828-649-5101 
alex@lightshed.us  
 
 
Lucas Tax + Energy Consulting 
Randy M. Lucas 
704-412-1522 
randy@lucastaxandenergy.com  
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Origin Farms Consulting 
Jessica Ratcliffe & Ann Wilkinson 
913-407-5485; 816-822-2370 
jessica@originfarms.com; ann@originfarms.com 
 
 
Project Support Services, Inc. 
Bennie Hutchins 
601-748-2622  
benniefhutchins@gmail.com 
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